
Gross Score

1st $500.00 129

2nd $420.00 133

.

Net

1st $500.00 128

2nd $420.00 131

3rd $295.00 134

3rd $295.00 134

3rd $295.00 134

6th $170.00 135

Gross Score

1st $500.00 153

2nd $420.00 156

Net

1st $500.00 133

2nd $360.00 136

2nd $360.00 136

2nd $360.00 136

5th $200.00 137

5th $200.00 Dusty Kindred - Galen Kindred 137

Gross Score

1st $450.00 143

2nd $180.00 150

2nd $180.00 150

Net

1st $450.00 123

2nd $315.00 137

2nd $315.00 137

4th $180.00 138

5th $65.00 140

5th $65.00 140

Distance

3 South Todd Haggard 4' 5"

6 South Laura Haggard 2' 7"

2 North Greg Adler 9"

8 North Ty Hodgin 3' 7"

#4 Jason Thomson 2' 11"

#8 Trent Gardner 5' 5"

#13 Todd Melnick 5' 6'

#16 Tommy Gardner 2' 2"

Mike Carlson - Ty Hodgin

*Travis Gage - Kyle Smith

Paul Hoagland - Dane Ireland

Foursome @ North Bellingham

Toby Wilson - Joe Blanford

Senior Flight

Steve Waite - Pete Papadopulos

*Ron Kenny - Arlene Johnston

Dennis Ross - John Sullivan

* Credit paid out at Sudden Valley

             KP's

Foursome @ Avalon

*Alexander Morales - Branden Pinnecke 

Arturo Vivanco - Chris Vivanco

$8000 Prize Fund

23rd Annual Die Hard Open
February 4th & 5th, 2023

Scoring Summary

*Kelly Devlin - Ben Reece

2nd Flight

*Steve Kaester - Mike Wienkers

*Tyler Visten - Shane Servoss

*Brock Hertz - Bryce Hertz

*Kevin LeDuc - Tim Brown

1st Flight

*Kaleb Fisher - Colin Holding

Jeff Brown - Gabe Wilson

*Kevin S. Miller - Andy Hart

Foursome @ North Bellingham

Foursome @ Sudden Valley

Foursome @ Loomis Trail

*John Percival - Richard Branam

Dean Dupris - Eddie Tang

Foursome @ Loomis Trail

Foursome @ Sudden Valley

Foursome @ Avalon

Mike Sible - Paul Peterson

*Bill Hager - David Ralston

John Sand - Lorenzo Velasco

*Dan McDonald - Mike Painter

Lester Wong - Michael Shin



Flight 1 Hole Score

6 Kaleb Fisher - Colin Holding 3 $200

7 Jeff Brown - Gabe Wilson 3 $200

Flight 2

2 Arturo Vivanco - Chris Vivanco 3 $60

3 Jeff Johnsen - Terry Johnsen 3 $60

6 Ken Cormack - Craig Brown 3 $60

14 Travis Gage - Kyle Smith 3 $60

15 Travis Gage - Kyle Smith 3 $60

17 Paul Hoagland - Dane Ireland 3 $60

Senior Flight

1 Steve Waite - Pete Papadoplos 3 $50

8 Bill Hager - Dave Raltson 2 $50

14 Larry Burkhart - Bob Warner 3 $50

45 Dan MacDonald - Mike Painter 3 $50

16 Ken Root - Tim Cooke 2 $50

17 Brent Taylor - Marty Jeide 3 $50

18 John Sand - Lorenzo Velasco 3 $50

Flight 1 Hole Score

4 South Nolan Ferrier - Eric Ferrier 4 $50

8 South Borck Hertz - Bryce Hertz 3 $50

9 South Steve Kaestner - Mike Wienkers 3 $50

4 North Tim Shelley - Robert Tercero 3 $50

7 South Todd Melnick - Doug Pierce 3 $50

Flight 2

7 South Ken Cormack - Craig Brown 3 $60

8 South Cory Kendrick - Scott Saben 4 $60

4 North Dan Perrino - Steve Preator 3 $60

5 North Dan Perrino - Steve Preator 2 $60

6 North Trevor Westergard - Darren Westergard 4 $60

7 North Toby Wilson - Joe Blanford 3 $60

Senior Flight

1 South Don Piner - Don Goodwin 3 $70

4 South Lester Wong - Michael Shin 4 $70

6 South Dean Dupris - Eddie Tang 2 $70

7 South Larry Burkhart - Bob Warner 3 $70

Avalon Skins

Sudden Valley Skins


